
 

 

SVKMs NMIMS 

School Name : School of Business Management 

 

Academic Calendar FT  MBA (Decision Sciences and Analytics) for the Academic Year  : 2019-2020 

  

Details Program Start date End Date No. of Days 

Trimester I : (3rd June 2019 to 28th August  2019) 

Orientation/Induction 

Program 
FT MBA DSA I year Trim I  3rd June 2019 (Mon) 15h June 2019 (Sat) 

13 days (5th June 

Ramzan –Id 

Holiday) 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 

FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 17th June 2019 (Mon) 25th August 2019 (Sun) 

70 Days                           

(2 Holidays – 

Independence day  

& Gopal Kala) 

Manan FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 8th July 2019 (Mon) - 1 Day  

Mid Term Test  

 
FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 24th July 2019 (Wed) 27th July 2019 (Sat) 4 Days 

Parichay FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 31st July 2019 (Wed) - 1 Day  

Augustus FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 20th August 2019 (Tue) - 1 Day 

Term End Exams FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 
26th August 2019 

(Mon) 

28th  August 2019 

(Wed) 
3 Days 

Re-Exams  FT MBA DSA I year Trim I 
19th  October 2019  

(Sat) 

24th October 2019 

(Thurs) 
5 Days 

Trimester ÍI (30th  August 2019 to 30th  November 2019) 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 

FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 30th August 2019 (Fri ) 
26th  November 2019 

(Tue) 

89 Days ( 7 days – 

Diwali break , 7 

days Placements & 

4 holidays) 

Arcadia (Intra Sports) FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 
26th September 2019 

(Thurs) 

29th September 2019 

(Sun) 

4 Days 

Mid Term Test  

 
FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 9th October 2019 (Wed) 12th October 2019 (Sat)    4 Days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Paragana FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 
17th October  2019 

(Thurs) 

20th October  2019 

(Sun) 

4 Days 

Diwali Vacation FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 
28th October  2019 

(Mon) 

3rd November  2019 

(Sun) 

7 Days 

Samarthya FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 
22nd  November  2019 

(Fri) 

24th November 2019 

(Sun) 

3 Days 

Term End Exams FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 
27th November 2019 

(Wed) 

30th November 2019 

(Sat) 

4 Days 

Re-Exams  FT MBA DSA I year Trim II 10th January 2020 (Fri) 17th January  2020 (Fri) 7 Days 

Trimester III ( 2nd  December 2019 to 29th  February 2020) 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 

FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 
2nd December 2019 

(Mon)  

23rd February 2019 

(Sun) 

84 days (7 days 

Winter Break & I 

holiday ) 

Winter Vacations FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 
26th December  2019 

(Thu) 
1st January  2020 (Wed) 7 Days 

Mid Term Test  

 
FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 

22nd January  2020 

(Wed) 
25th January  2020 (Sat)  4 Days 

Term End Exams FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 
24th February 2020 

(Mon) 

29th February 2020 

(Sat) 
6 Days 



Details Program Start date End Date No. of Days 

Re-Exams  FT MBA DSA I year Trim III  1st April 2020 (Wed) 7th April 2020 (Tue) 7 days 

Bridge Term (2nd March 2020 to 30th April  2020) 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 

FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 2nd March 2020 (Mon)       25th April 2020 (Sat) 55 days 

Term End Exams FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 27th April 2020 (Mon) 30th April 2020 (Thu) 4 days 

Re-Exams  FT MBA DSA I year Trim III 18th May 2020 (Mon) 21st  May 2020 (Thu) 4 days 

     

Summer Vacation  For Faculty 20th April 2020 (Mon) 31st May 2020 (Sun)  42 days 

Commencement of next 

Academic year  

(First  Year ) 

 
8th June 2020 (Mon) 

Tentative 
------  

  

# Regular classes will be conducted simultaneously with mid-term examination for MBA 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 


